the following table show the forward yield curve (i.e., starting on 15 July 20X0) as of 1 January
20X0 (hedge inception), and the yield curve of each scenario as of 15 July 20X0 (issue date):

Spot Yield Curve as of 15-Jul-X0
Forward Yield

Curve (start 15-Jul-X0) + 1% Parallel + 2% Steepening − 2 % Inversion
as of 1-Jan-X0 Shift Shift Shift

1 Year 4.35 % 5.35 % 4.35 % 4.35 %
2 Years 4.43 % 5.43 % 4.93 % 3.93 %
3 Years 4.50 % 5.50 % 5.50 % 3.50 %
4 Years 4.56 % 5.56 % 6.06 % 3.06 %
5 Years 4.61 % 5.61 % 6.61 % 2.61 %

Once the yield curves were determined, ABC calculated the fair value of the hedging instrument
and the hedged item under each scenario, and the changes in their fair value since hedge
inception. The following table shows the changes in fair values of the swap and the debt
under each scenario. As the ratio between these changes was always within 80 %–125 %, ABC
expected the hedge to be highly effective prospectively. The calculations of each fair value
have not been included to keep things simple. The pricing mechanics will be covered when
performing the retrospective tests.

Prospective Test Results – Scenario Analysis.

+ 1% + 2% − 2 %
Parallel Shift Steepening Shift Inversion Shift

Swap value at hedge inception –0– –0– –0–
Swap value on issue date 4,270,000 4,063,000 <4,287,000>
Bond value at hedge inception 100,000,000 100,000,000 100,000,000
Bond value on issue date 95,730,000 95,937,000 104,287,000
Change in swap value 4,270,000 4,063,000 <4,287,000>
Change in bond value <4,270,000> <4,063,000> 4,287,000

Ratio 100.0 % 100.0 % 100.0 %

JWBK189-05 JWBK189-Remirez August 9, 2007 9:41 Char Count= 0

Hedging Interest Rate Risk 233

The test just described was performed at hedge inception. A similar test was performed at each
reporting date, portraying the same conclusions.

Retrospective Tests

A retrospective test was performed on each reporting date (31 March 20X0 and 30 June
20X0) and also at the maturity of the hedge (15 July 20X0). During the term of the
hedge, there was no significant deterioration in the credit of the counterparty to the hedging
instrument.

To value the hedging instrument and the hedged item, ABC used the forward yield curves